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Reception had a fabulous time at Colchester Zoo on the 

12th December. We were greeted by an elf who led us to 

the penguins to begin our adventure. We learnt lots of 

facts about penguins including where they live and what 

they like to eat. We were lucky enough to then meet the 

penguins up close! It was an amazing surprise to meet 

Father Christmas who gave us a cuddly toy penguin. 

Thank you to all of the parent helpers for joining us on 

our exciting trip.                              Mrs. Arnold reporting 

Kitchen Staff, Midday 

Staff, ably supported by 

other staff and Y6 waiters, 

Benjamin, Damien, Sean, 

Isabella, Elizabeth and 

Layla made sure  lunch 

was a great success.  

Thank you. 

Christmas Lunch 2017 

“It was delicious!” said Liepa in Y1.  

Chair of the School Council, Roberta Sommers, made a speech thanking Mrs. Griffin, Mrs. Burton and 

their teams. Afterwards the kitchen and lunchtime staff sat down to enjoy their  Christmas Lunch  too.  



Christmas Concert 
* Colchester Accordion Showband 

* North Primary School Singers 

 

Sunday 17th December at 10.30am 
 

North Primary School & Nursery 

John Harper Street 

Colchester CO1 1RP 
 

Adults: Ã3.00    Children: Free 
 

Tickets from Band Members, School or on the door 
 

Proceeds from the event will be donated to the Free for All campaign, 

 TERM DATES  

Tuesday 19th December Year 5/6 Carol Concert 7.00pm 

Wednesday 20th December  Last day of Autumn Term  

Wednesday 3rd January 2018 First day of Spring Term  

Friday 26th January NSA Disco  

Friday 9th February  Last day of  Half Term  

Monday 19th February Return to School  

Friday 9th March NSA Craft Fair  

Sunday  25th March   Colchester Half Marathon   

Thursday 29th March Easter Parade and last day of term  

Tuesday  17th April First day of Summer Term  

Friday 11th May  NSA Bingo Night  

Friday 25th May  Penny Race and last day of Half Term  

Tuesday 5th June Return to school  

Friday 29th June NSA Summer Fete  

Friday 20th July End of Term  

Monday 3rd September Year 6 Weymouth Residential  


